DW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE
REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Pro-forma Rate Base (Schedule 2) $ 385,642

Rate of Return (Schedule 3) 9.24%

Operating Income Requirement 35,618

Pro-forma Operating Income (Schedule 4) 53,761

Revenue Deficiency! (Surplus) Before Taxes (18,143)

Divided by Tax Factor 77.78%

Revenue Deficiency! (Surplus) (23,328)

Pro-forma Annual Revenue * 279,482

Revenue Requirement Based on Test Year $ 256,154

Less: Test Year Unmetered Water Sales $ (2,713)

Adjusted Revenue Requirement $ 253,441

Less: Test Year Annual Metered Water Revenue $ (206,055)

Proposed Increase in Annual Water Revenue $ 47,386

Percentage Increase/(Decrease) in Annual Water Revenue 23.00%!

* Includes reimbursement for services provided to affiliates.

‘-1

DW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE

RATE BASE

Attachment A
Schedule 2

Plant in Service
Less: Accum Deprec

Total Net Plant

Plant Acquisition Adjustment
Accumulated Amortization
Cash Working Capital
Material & Supplies
Prepayments
CIAC
Accum Amort of CIAC
Accum Deferred Income Taxes

Staff
Proposed
Test Year
12/31/11

Company
Actual 5 Quarter Proforma

12/31/2011 Average Adiustments

Pro-forma
Test Year

12/31/2011

Staff
Proforma

Adjustments- Adj#

$ 1,134,254 $ 1,121,666 $ 12,588 $ 1,134,254 $ (12,693) 1-2 $ 1,121,561
(528,912) (510,398) (19,076) (529,474) 19,905 3-6 (509,569)
605,342 611,268 (6,488) 604,780 7,212 611,992

(347,259) (347,259) - (347,259) - (347,259)
312,002 309,496 - 309,496 - 309,496
27,302 27,302 36,746 64,048 (28,579) 7 35469

853 1,251 - 1,251 - 1,251
5,586 5,678 - 5,678 (433) 8-9 5,245

(247,914) (153,914) 14,624 (139,290) (88,461) 10-12 (227,751)
67,570 64,178 3,791 67,969 14,121 13-15 82,090

(86,860) (84,891) - (84,891) (84,891)

$ 336,622 $ 433,109 $ 48,673 $ 481,782 $ (96,140) $ 385,642Total Rate Base

Attachment A
Schedule 2A

DW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE

STAFF PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

Plant in Service
1 To reverse Proforma Adjustment #1 which adjusted the 5 quarter average to year end $ (12,588)

2 To adjust tank roof project for MWH Construction overhead incorrectly charged to
the project ($1,054 x 10% = $105). See Audit Issue #13 and 6/21 email $ (105)

Total Plant in Service Adjustments $ (12,693)

Accumulated Depreciation
3 To reverse Proforma Adjustment #2 which adjusted the 5 quarter average to year end $ 18,514

4 To adjust a portion of Proforma Adjustment #3 which adjusted year end depreciation
on 2011 additions ($562/2 = $281) $ 281

5 To correct retirement of generator. See Audit Issue #9 $ 575

6 To correct Telemetry System depreciation. See Audit Issue #14, Puc Chart of
Accounts Standard Lives, St Cyr Memo dated 7/2/13.
CaIc: $21,376 /1 Oyrs = $2,137 (per yr) / 2 = $1,069 (first yr) - 534 (booked) = $ 535

Total Accumulated Depreciation Adjustments $ 19,905

Working Capital
7 To adjust Working Capital. See Schedule 2B $ (28,579)

Prepayments
8 To adjust Prepaid Property Taxes per Audit Issue #32

CaIc: $4,771 + 1,610 = $6,381 /12 = 532 * 3 = $1,596 -1,519 (booked) $ 77

9 To adjust Prepaid FIT & SBT, Account 161d per Audit Issue #35 $ (510)

Total Prepayments $ (433)

Contributions In Aid of Construction
10 To reverse Proforma Adjustment #4 which adjusted the 5 quarter average to year end $ 94,000

11 To reverse Proforma Adjustment #5 which adjusted CIAC associated with CWIP $ (54,312)

12 To reconcile the filing to revised 5 quarter average using CIAC Schedules provided by
Company on 6/26/13 $ (128,149)

Total Contributions In Aid of Construction $ (88,461)

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
13 To reverse Proforma Adjustment #6 which adjusted the 5 quarter average to year end $ (3,392)

[…]

12/31/2010 12/31/2011 12/31/2011 12/31/2011

Operating Expenses (O&M) $ 162,782 $ 132,957 $ 311,669 $ 317,025

Deduct Payroll & Benefits Reimbursed $ (144,428)

Adjusted Operating (O&M) Expenses $ 172,597

Cashing Working Capital Percentage 20.55% 20.55% 20.55% 20.55%

Cash Working Capital $ 33,452 $ 27,323 $ 64,048 $ 35,469

Staff Proforma Adjustment $ (28,579)

Attachment A
Schedule 3

DW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE

CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RATE OF RETURN INFORMATION

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

Staff
Proforma Weighted

Component Component Average
Item Ratio Cost Rate Cost Rate

Equity Capital 93.44 9.60% 8.97%
Long Term Debt 6.56 4.05% 0.27%

Total 100.00 9.24%

/3

OW 12-306
ROSEB ROOK RATE CASE

INCOME STATEMENT

Attachment A
Schedule 4

Water Revenues
Management Fees
Other Income
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Operating & Maintenance Expense
Depreciation Expense
Amortization of CIAC
Amort of Plant Acquisition Ad)
Taxes Other Than Income
Income Taxes

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income (Loss)

Staff Revenue
Test Year Deflcjency

Pro-formed (Surolust

12 Months Company Test Year Staff
Ending Pro-forma As Pro-forma

12/31/11 Adjustments Pro-formed Adjustments
Revenue

ReauirementAdj#

$ 208768 $ 70714 $ 279482 $ - $ 279482 (23328) $ 256,154
- 136,977 136,977 7,451 16 144,428 144,428
750 - 750 575 17 1,325 1,325

$ 209,518 $ 207,691 $ 417,209 $ 8,026 $ 425235 (23,328) $ 401,907

132,857 178,812 311,669 5,356 18-27 317,025 317,025
36,482 562 37,044 1,603 28 38,647 38,647
(6,709) (399) (7,108) (8,207) 29 (15,315) (15,315)
(5,010) - (5,010) - (5,010) (5,010)
8,920 5,515 14,435 6,180 30-31 20,615 20,615
2,403 11,853 14,256 1,256 15512 (5,185) 10,327

168943 196,343 365,286 6,188 371,474 (5,185) 366289

40,575 11,348 51,923 1,838 53,761 (18,143) 35,618

//~/

Attachment A
Schedule 4A

DW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE

STAFF PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO INCOME STATEMENT

Adj #

Operating Revenue
16 To adjust Proforma Al which increased test year revenues for anticipated revenues from Resort Waste

& BW Resort. Staff DR1-15 prompted the discovery of additional revenue: $144,428-136,977=$7,45l $ 7,451

Other Income
17 To correct retirement of generator. Other Income, Account #610.04b understated. See Audit Issue #9 $ 575

Total Income $ 8,026

Outside Services - Regulatory
18 To adjust Proforma #18 which was meant to add test year regulatory expenses for the recovery of compliance! $ 931

CIAC/tariff costs over 5yrs ($4,659/5). This Proforma was accidentally omitted from the filing.

Outside Services - Legal
19 To adjust Proforma #15 which adjusted test year legal expenses for the recovery of compliance/CIAC/tariff $ (129)

costs over 5 yrs. Two invoices were not recoverable. ($451 .50+193.50 $645/5)

Outside Services - Legal
20 To adjust Proforma #16 which adjusted test year legal expenses for normal and recurring legal expenses $ (1,000)

based on Staff DR 1-8 and 1-9: 2009 exp was $1,711, 2010 exp was $444. 2011 adj exp was $645

Outside Servicse - PUC Audit
21 To adjust Proforma #19 which added test year accounting expenses for the anticipated costs associated $ (433)

with 2012 PUC audit. Remove $1,300 as it relates to compliance ($1300/3 $433)

Miscellaneous Expense
22 To adjust Miscellaneous Expenses, Account #665 per Audit Issue #27 $ (765)

Outside Services - Operations
23 To adjust Proforma A3 which eliminated affiliate agreement costs. See St Cyr email dated 7/3/13. $ (201)

Attachment A
Schedule 4A, page 2

Employee Pension and Benefits
24 To adjust Employee Pension and Benefit Expenses, Account #926 per Audit Issue #27 $ (100)

Regulatory Commission Expense
25 To adjust Regulatory Commission Expense, Account #928 per Audit Issue #27 (Not needed: see email 6/21113) $ -

Insurance Expense
26 To adjust Insurance Expense, Account 924 per Audit Issue #30 ($5,256 - 4,509 = $747) $ (747)

Rent Expense
27 To adjust for 12 months Rent Expense, Account #93, at $650/mo per 8/15/11 agreement with 9 Remic Lane, LLC $ 7,800

Total Operating Maintenance Expenses $ 5,356

Depreciation Expense
28 To correct Telemetry System depreciation. See Audit Issue #14, Puc Chart of Accounts Standard Lives,

St Cyr Memo dated 7/2/13. Calc: $21,376 I lOyrs = $2,137 (per yr) -534 (booked) $ 1,603

Amortization Expense
29 To record additional amortization expense due to Rate Case related CIAC adjustments. Caic: ($14,916 - 6,709) $ (8,207)

Property Tax Expense
30 To adjust Property Tax Expense, Account #408.11 per Actual Property Tax billings ($4,771 + $1,610) $ 6,381

31 To adjust State Property Tax Expense, Acount #408.12 per Audit Issue #33 $ (201)

Total Property Taxes $ 6,180

Attachment A
Schedule 4B

OW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE
INCOME TAX PROVISION

Operating Revenues $ 8,026

Operating Expenses
Net Proforma to Operating & Maintenance Expense $ (5,356)
Net Proforma to Depreciation Expense (1603)
Net Proforma to Amortization of CIAC 8,207
Net Proforma to Amort of Plant Acquisition Adj -

Net Proformato Taxes Other Than Income (6,180)

Net Operating Income before NHBPT $ 3,094

Less: NHBPT @ 8.5% (263)

Net Operating Income before FIT $ 2,831

FIT@ 15% (425)

[…]

~‘ Source: AWWA Manual M6: Water Meters-Selection, Installation, Testing, and Maintenance, Table 5-3 (Attachment A, Schedule 7)

CALCULATION OF CONSUMPTION RATE:

REVENUE
REQUIREMENT REVENUES

BASTED ON FROM STEP TOTAL
TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENT REVENUE

(Att A; Sch 1] [Att B; Sch 1] REQUIREMENT

Proposed Revenue Requirement - See Attachment A; Schedule 6 $ 253,441 $ 17,324 $ 270,765

Proposed Revenue Requirement for Fixed Revenue (28.39%) — $ 71,952 $ 4,918 — $ 76,870
Proposed Revenue Requirement for Consumption (71.61%) $ 181,489 $ 12,406 $ 193,895

TEST YEAR 2011 Consumption per 1000 gallons (less non-tariffed consumption) 36,357 36,357 36,357 *

Proposed Consumption Rate per 1000 gallons used $ 4.99
Proposed Effect of STEP on Consumption Rate per 1000 gallons used $ 0.34
Proposed Combined Consumption Rate per 1000 gallons used $ 5.33

Total TEST YEAR Metered Revenue
Less: TOTAL REVENUE FROM FIXED CHARGES
TOTAL REVENUE FROM CONSUMPTION CHARGES

$ 206,055
— $ 58,492 28.39%

$ 147,563 71.61%
100.00%

Eliminates unauthorized and non-tariffed sales.

Attachment C
REVISED 9117113

DW 12-306
ROSEBROOK RATE CASE

REPORT OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES PER SETTLEMENT

Present Proposed Proposed Proposed
Service Number of Revenue Revenue Change in Percentage
Class Customers Requirement Requirement Revenue Change

5/8 356 $ 74,846 $ 75167 $ 321 0.43%
1” 43 $ 12,335 24,437 12,102 98.11%
2” 3 $ 18,061 25,948 7,887 43.67%
3’ 1 $ 2,550 5,599 3,049 119.57%
6 1 $ 98,263 139,614 41,351 42.08%

Total 404 $ 206,055 $ 270,765 $ 64,710 31.40%

Attachment D

7. Cross Connections.

Cross-Connections between water supplies and non-potable sources of contamination are
significant threats to health in the water supply industry. The Rosebrook Water cross connection
program is designed to maintain the safety and potability of the water in the Rosebrook Water
Company, Inc. System by establishing rules and procedures to prevent the contamination of
public drinking water by the backflow of water from an unapproved source or other fluids. The
purposes of the cross connection requirements are: (a) To protect the public water supply of the
Rosebrook Water Company, Inc. System from the possibility of contamination by isolating